From: Lexus Wingo

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H21000462378 3)))



H210004623783ABC0

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this pay	ge.
--	-----

	Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	707 1741
То:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381	DEC 20 CRETARY LAHASSE
From:	Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (614)280-3338 Fax Number : (954)208-0845	AM 9: 46 OF STATE E. FLORIDA

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:
----------------

# FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

## TSI Plastics South, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

۲.	B	U	R	CH
01	EC	2	1	MI,

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

From: Lexus Wingo

Page: 3 of 4

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7CE62677-4DB5-48BC-B49D-D7FDBB0EC4CD

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

TSI Plastics South, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
14662 Derna Terrace	14662 Derna Terrace		
Bradenton, FL 34211	Bradenton, FL 34211		

### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration )

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Patrick J. McCready Name 14662 Dema Terrace Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Bradenton City State

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited hability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and l am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7CE62677-4DB5-48BC-B49D-D7FDBB0EC4CD

	Title: "AMBR" = Authorize	d Member	Name and Address:		
	"MGR" = Manager				
	MGR	_	Patrick J. McCready 14662 Dema Terrace		
			Biadenton, FL 34211		
			Diagenton, FE 24211		
				(2)	
		<del></del>		?!	
			A A	2021 DEC 20	•
				$\overline{}$	٠
		_	<u> </u>	2	1
					ŧ
			<u> </u>	AM 9: 41	1
			- Tu		ţ
		_	<del></del>	جو	
				9	
			<del></del>	•	
	(Use attachment if nec	essary)			
RTIC	LEV: Effective date, if	other than the date of filing	g (OPTIONAL)		
	fective date is listed, th	e date must be specific an	nd cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90	days aft	er
f an el le date <u>lote:</u> :		is block does not meet the in the Department of State	applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not is records.	be listed	las
If an el he date <u>Note:</u> : he doc	If the date inserted in th	n the Department of State		be listed	l as
f an ei ne date <u>Note:</u> : he doc	If the date inserted in th ument's effective date of	in the Department of State  if any.  TURE: —DocuSigned by:	's records.	be listed	las
f an ei ne date <u>Note:</u> : he doc	If the date inserted in the ument's effective date of the I.E. VI: Other provisions REOUIRED SIGNA	in the Department of State  if any:  TURE:    Docustigned by:   Pat mUran	's records.	be lister	l as
fan el e date iote: io doc	If the date inserted in the ument's effective date of the U.E. VI: Other provisions REOUIRED SIGNA	TURE:    Docusigned by:   Pat mUras   General Signature of a member of	r an authorized representative of a member.	be lister	l as
fan el e date iote: io doc	If the date inserted in the ument's effective date of the I.E. VI: Other provisions   REQUIRED SIGNATHS of this design.	TURE:  fat muras  signature of a member of locument is executed in action	's records.	be listed	l as

Patrick J. McCready Typed or printed name of signee

## Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)